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William L. Upchurch
birth: 1858

North Carolina iape: 27 Jan  White Oak Township,
Marriages, 1759-1979 MAarriage: ;o0 Wake, North Carolina

spouse: Adelaide Jinks
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William L.

Upchurch birth: Chas. Kelly Upchurch

1920 Moore Co., Nc

North Carolina .16 Apr Greensboro, Guilford, Upchurch
Marriages, 1759-  M&M#€% 1955 North Carolina pebtre

parents: St., Bessie Brady

1979 spouse: Clara Jane Maness

Chas. Kelly Upchurch Sr.
spouse: Bessie Brady Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: William L. Upchurch
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Dalabase: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 -- all Upchurch records

Name
William L Upchurch”
Mae B Upchurch

Beulah J Upchurch

Charles L Upchurch
Ruby A Upchurch

John W H Upchurch

Carey A Upchurch

Bernard M Upchurch
Joseph A Upchurch
Evie Upchurch

Fannie Upchurch

Pearl L Upchurch

Margarst R. Upchurch
Anthony G Upchurch
Charles R Uochurch

Harvey Upchurch

GCurwin H Upchurch

Gender Race
M w
F w
F w
M W
F w
W
M w
M w
M
F W
M W
M W
M W
M W

Death Date
29-Oct-93
27-Apr-95
25-Dec-62
a-Apr.-SE
18-Jan-69
6-Jun-59
15-Dec-74
5-Feb-78
11-Mar-95
26-Jun-53
27-Oct-28
7-May-32
20-Jul-28
5-Oct-72
21-Dec-73
4-May-62

19-May-94

W

Death County  Age

Carroll

Carroll
Carroll
Carroll

Carroll
Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Cowela

Cowetla

Baldwin

Hall

83 years

100 years
84 years
68 years

75 years
81 years

66 years

69 years

85 years

57 years

3 days
2 hours
71 years

81 years

Certificate
43674

17047

33533

6798

1842
13320

38273

3951

9800

12801

25996-J

25822
17683-J

29301

41735
9303

21400

Residence County

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll
Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll

Carroll
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UPCHURCH, William L. -\ Age: 20 years Marriage

wife: Maud BROWRN Age: 17 years
Marriage Date: 20 Mar 1892 Recorded in; Sebastian, Arkansas

source: FHL Number 1034043 Dates: 1881-1895
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UpChU rCh Fam] l.y Tl‘ee (Owner: Delores_Upchurch)

Oar Upchurch

Birth: 7 September 1912
Wake County, NC

Death: 17 April 1998
Wake County, NC

Timeline

19412 Birth
75ep  Wake County, NC
Birth

1998 Death
17 Apr - Wake County, NC
Age: 85

Family Members

Parents

¢ James Ollie Upchurch
A 1878 -

v Penny Fleming
&
A

Show Siblings

Spouse & Children

/% Lula Bell Scarborough

L£¥ 1022 - 1939
o

g5, Living Upchurch

Living Upchurch
Living Upchurch
Living Upchurch

Ervin Lee Upchurch
1942 - 2001
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William L. UEchurch;?fifth child of Mary and Samuel Upchurch, was
born 8-13-1800 md---Moberly. The Moberly family lived in Warren
County, KY in 1799 until about 1812 when they migrated to Franklin
County, IL, One of three Moberly sisters, first name not learned,
married William L. Upchurch.Another md Will Jordan. The third sister,
Eunice Moberly, md Larkin Cantrell, second child of Richard Cantrell.
William L md (2) Amanda---who died 4-6-1882 bur Jones Cem,, Franklin.
None of the descendants of this family have been located. -In 1850,
William is not listed on the census at all, and his first wife is
apparently deceased. The children are in various homes. There

were eight known children.

WILLIAM UPCHURCH FAMILY (5)
William L. Upchurch,}fifth child of Samuel and Mary Ellen Upchurch,
was born in 1800 in NC. Samuel and his brother John were in the
county of Chatham, NC in 1801 when Samuel was selling land to his
brother. Their father John died in 1795 and Samuel is preparing
to migrate to TN and then to IL. So it is likely that William was
born in NC as stated on the census.

Information available on this family was taken by Mary Afton Anderson
(Mrs. H.0.) from census records, marriage records (two), and grave-
marker of the second wife. No family members have been located.
There are seven known children:

In 1860 William L. Upghg;;ﬁ}is listed in the home of Thomas and
Eliza J. Clark, P.0O. Fitts Hill. He is listed as a carpenter, age 60
and born in NC. 1In 1880 Wm. L. is listed with Amanda Upchurch, his
wife age 59 he is 80, and there is a dau Amanda, age 30. They are
in the home of James Cole and Amanda Cole, his wife, age 30. Amanda
Cole age 30 states she was born in IL, her father b in PA and her
mother was born in IL. Since Amanda Upchurch age 59 was b in IL

and both parents born in TN, it is logical to assume that Amanda Cole
is the dau of Amanda Upchurch. Amanda and Wm. L. are listed as
mother-in-law and father-in-law of Mr. Cole.

MRS B0 . RVDEASDN = oy WIARY RAFETON TRVITA
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nglggmﬂgivUgchggghiﬁfifth child of Mary and Samuel Upchurch, was
born 8-13-1800 md---Moberly. The Moberly family lived in Warren
County, KY in 1799 until about 1812 when they migrated to Franklin
County, IL, One of three Moberly sisters, first name not learned,
married William L. Upchurch.Another md Will Jordan. The third sister,
Eunice Moberly, md Larkin Cantrell, second child of Richard Cantrell.
William L md (2) Amanda---who died 4-6-1882 bur Jones Cem,, Franklin.
None of the descendants of this family have been located. - In 1850,
William is not listed on the census at all, and his first wife is
apparently deceased. The children are in various homes. There

were eight known children.

WILLIAM UPCHURCH FAMILY (5)
William L. Upchurch,fifth child of Samuel and Mary Ellen Upchurch,
was born in 1800 in NC. Samuel and his brother John were in the
county of Chatham, NC in 1801 when Samuel was selling land to his
brother. Their father John died in 1795 and Samuel is preparing
to migrate to TN and then to IL. So it is likely that William was
born in NC as stated on the census. )

Information available on this family was taken by Mary Afton Anderson
(Mrs. H.0.) from census records, marriage records (two), and grave-
marker of the second wife. No family members have been located.
There are seven known children:

In 1860 William L. Upchurch’is listed in the home of Thomas and
Eliza J. Clark, P.O. Fitts Hill. He is listed as a carpenter, age 60
and born in NC. 1In 1880 Wm. L. is listed with Amanda Upchurch, his
wife age 59 he is 80, and there is a dau Amanda, age 30. They are
in the home of James Cole and Amanda Cole, his wife, age 30. Amanda
Cole age 30 states she was born in IL, her father b in PA and her
mother was born in IL. Since Amanda Upchurch age 59 was b in IL

and both parents born in TN, it is logical to assume that Amanda Cole
is the dau of Amanda Upchurch. Amanda and Wm. L. are listed as
mother-in-law and father-in-law of Mr. Cole.

MRS B0 RANDEASON = . WIARY AEFETON TRVIA




LOLLLEAM " L U rer  x#)-432!

s

(3 See Nees Fitn s sm,-j 80 frert Thod” Loy 2o hotre 7
Secvmvel i), C/'uw&i%{w Mwl L{/ QI/S,/wywe U WM) o
Galldfon - Co, T av 2058 1892, The Jowd cwsr xmv&
Aol /&Qi e ke 2 Thomer L4, puce sz e
M&LL/MA, /937 CRNg o . :

ConxVawiLolAL (ES5T
OF The cirogn iz , 20 =)
= 5%}«5063 U Wﬁ ;:;;Lz&/mi%ﬁfm G

sty w A dofau 1814 ,
oy Z"Lf’“’lﬁ- l = MNasmuy @?waﬁ /&‘&

LEAALZ) FREA THE DE&EED

A O \/lb‘zkwt% V‘cw/{/g‘M; m /;LOV/
SR el - S | SR <
;/JZM&L “4 A /JZJH' N&(;? : Fsr J,A/"\‘VVI N (By) At “‘2“ el
e Sl St e el (o) g HKATHARTIVE N, hiwe
3, qum M A (Znd) 1871 : . AT AR DrE JONA SeL K
I‘CC-MW(A%% &/VL} ‘ . Foqg Ul L U 85) ~ e ""U‘//'L
q, b@:@ i Lyt foo AT 0 L g b Loty
Fokiiton % g ‘P%i Lalioin  twoian
I ib@bggaizl /A5 H{W l€(4> — W el = iy
ML O Antanda - - = e Nakwua/lfk (#9) b apploscan

% Naned  landiuld /Mx\/‘/‘/”
b o A ored iz L2)

S G/La, ﬂﬂ&t//f/\

MA O ]Z ?cgi@ ] IEE;VY]
Y, [ tecrady N 4R o B, Poapmnded) e
7. &_‘i’l’\_":g:} A% M /Aaz%@@aﬂ i MW%% W‘Mu ZQ{WM,L
9 [Thevnsa L. A) avd [ Dain he o Lragrny -MJ freridy
10, L andwans A U] L Ef/gg}édaw/wl A Fam ﬂt@a&&a/"\ U (#1) - ha
| l—?’/&@m dp. fhaaddee T o gan
s 61Mm4/ U | . i) awr,(,\ Thayppddn )
& e i




@ Fonm 4G A5 MIRITET M cer /4//)‘?%7 i %"/Zé‘g;%({ Hoarr 4
tlain €U0 secnd & pedwen fwest Lo WM
o g degrdanit=of pree / iy sont
A o wed
@ see b zymAdy 1915 Eda Nanat Shaplond <7 RH
W lhasy Wp A 12 AVE 1ETD (V)
(L) Ser 7 Y mAL (5Y8 écwzw,@
AN WM}J cxdlons A&’ P s /Zij ovsrreel %
e d. R el Faanbloas U L A Aty
1’% S o U M”\u&w&/r% bl siny LA~ 4o 13V € 18D

G M"VJZZ 7 e Neosed Mié@wf/&'ﬁmﬁwﬂ

N2t A /% - R U




WP LAY [ U

=) xTp.yq32)

JouN W T/ SAMUEL W 5UBLLAb- From I - EmAt 29 0sn 2ok
Donwng SINEER T0 r&m.-._ - RYU I1LFEB zaxé

T Joln W, ,u'?

El|za Jane Upchurch

BIRTH 1825« [llinois, Gallatin County

IVean Br

R 5AMLG L

A |. WTiiram DEATH BETWEEN 18671872
i u: 2nd great-grandmother
1860 -] 34°

A pmp O5T PENNINA
 MOBERLY |80%~850

A «, ELTZA TIANE W

Marriage
22 D&c 1842 . lllinois, Gallatin County

@ John Wisaacs (1822-1849)

Marriage

27 %gt 1850 « lllinois, Franklm County

E} Thomas Benjamin Clark
(1831-1906)

Census

~ 18 Nov 1850 Illinois, Franklin County

Census

15 Aug 1860 « lllinois, Franklin County, o

Fitts Hill PO

Residence
1860« Illinois, Franklin County,
Township 7 S Range 4 E

2

———— e ——— = ! W
Parents
William L Upchurch
1800-1880

_2 Pennina Moberly
1803-1850

Spouse & Children

0
n John W Isaacs

1822-1849

a

(2] Ruth Ellen Isaacs 18441884

_a
{2 Jonathan W A Isaacs 1848-1910

Spouse & Children
f ]

£23| Thomas Benjamin Clark
1831-1906

A
Wllllam Albert Clark 1851-1938

=)
| Martha Marie A Clark 1855-1883

©)

»]
E James B Clark 1858-1902

a
' Reubin G Clark 1865-

a

_a
2 Th

omas Sylvester Clark 1867-1919
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' (o0 c;,u:.} 0 5 ’u L-‘A“l? ; . evr\lrril];ssee, Death Records, Birth Date: 10 Sep 1889
ame: .
! gﬂftli_égf.ﬁ:vf'f 1 ey e oW Up churqh Birth Place: Tennessee
/—‘L — 3. Age:
- William Ufchurch NP (g6 38 i / 7 Age: 64
Sinth?? Ufchurch «.9¢ 1867 37 : Death D;te: 24 Jun 1954
William'B Ufchurch 35, (890 10 # Death Place: Jackson, Tennessee
Bedford Ufchurch son (4428 { ;7 "~ Father's Name: William Layfette Upchurch
Bu?a Ufchurch 7 199 5 } ~__Mother's name: Sympthy Casteel
Daisy Ufchurch 74»  1¢4#41 | T - '
= R ,\,m-___,__‘: L . Certificate 54-12555
Tennessee, Delayed Birth Records Number:
"> Name: William Barlow Unchureh. . o .
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Gainesboro, Tn 1800's '
Posted by: Joyce Telford Date: September 26, 1999 at 13:39:23

My uncles grandparents were Lafayette Upchurchi& Cynthia Casteel. His dad was William -
Barlow Upchurch. William's Brothers: Buford & Charles Sisters: Daisy & Anna Mae. Does

anyone have any info on any of these people? Thanks Joyce
» [wIittiam LAF AYETTE ]2
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Re: UPCHURCH STORY - TN

Posted by: Debbie Leonard Goodwin Date: June 13, 1999 at 19:01:11

In Reply to: Re: UPCHURCH STORY - TN by Brenda Upchurch MartinMy mother's maiden
name is Upchurch. Her family is from Gainesboro (Jackson County), Tenn. Her family
moved to Murfreesboro, Tenn., when she was a young girl. Some of the relatives still live
in Gainesboro. My grandfather was Charles Addison Upchurch, and my grandmother was
Rubye V. (Scantland) Upchurch My grandfather's parents' names were William_Lafayette
Upchurchand Cynthia Jane Casteel Upchurch.

Hope this is helpful! :
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Subject: Re: obit Upchurch e 4 e
From: Lucile Tomberlin <luciletomberlin@yahoo.com> TWa 2m ank )W%W
Date: Thu, Nov 12, 2015 12:35 pi o s

To: "phil@upchurchstory.com" <phil@upchurchstory.com> IZ‘ ]2_1‘\//)1/2@77

Correct date; william Lamar Upchurcﬁ% born 1in Henry County on
December 24, 1917 on the old homesite  that beTonged to his
Grandmother, Lucinda Abigail Chaffin#sept 28,1838 - July 11, 1924.
Uncle Lamar will be 98 come-this Dec 24, 2015. 4

The home-site has belonged to her father, Tyre Chaffin [Jan 23,1797
- Mar 26, 1878] who got the land when Henry County was founded in
1820. ' . .

We have been unable to find records of Tyre chaffin birth in VA but
we know that he was one of the founding fathers, of Henry county.
Claburn upchurch came from Franklin, NC about 1830's. At that time
Henry county included all or part of Clayton, Rockdale, Newton &
Dekalb counties.. Clayton and Henry are still.in court on part of
the county Tine.

I try to keep up with the family tree but don't.have the time that 1
would love to spend doing it.

I am hoping that I can help out more with my side of the Upchurchs

s00n..

Lucile Tomberlin .
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The Upchurch Family 1921. This was made at the Upchurch family reunion on
Uncle Green Upchurch front porch. This house was on the road that now run
down to Dow Estate off of Hwy 81.

Left to right. Lucinda [Lucy] Lamar, Ruth, Back row, Jesse Upchurch and Minda
N holding Mary Frances.  Grecw = FLOREMCE GRIEMN
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(3 It e ain 16 FED [98F . Upchurchs celebrate
l/lzlwul,n}m%_ s Regla .00 L - 50th anniversary

Mr. and Mrs. Lamar Upchurch of
(;BL Mo g ) &4 st 4—6’4‘7/&, / Macon are being honored by their

¢ : 4 " son Michael Upchurch today with a
A e

anniversary
MICNAEL U

reception at
their home.

will be held
_ from 2-5
@ Re. |8MAR F80 Ly M S. Maltlew Loan, '
Upchurchs,
"g} R "’fq ) ) wll)'lco u»;;z rse
“o L L%»&,&Mfé 7l _ married on
P i - : Feb. 6, 1033,
“ ] S e 1)‘ fare mem-
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UPCHURCH BULLETIN

Please enter my subscription(s) to UPCHURCH BULLETIN - Volume No. 1 @ $10/volume
(Volume No. 1 wiil consist of four Issues in 1980) A’}&g@ 2

\)=z) M
I enclose $ l{) for / subseription(s) @ $10.00 each. \ ‘M 0:\2&‘ Z%M K
Send subscription(s) to: ()/Dl M
(Please pré:z) )é) ,WW 0 2 lb
ADDRESS/ /4] o (Lnt. )/ 'W/f\

CITY &@W STATE i}r zxp ;4

Send payment and make check payable to Michael Enterprises,

MAIL TO: Michael Enterprises
P. O. Box 35804 - o 4?& ¥
Tucson, Arizona 85740 ]
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Jesse Tyre Upchurch was born in Henry County,GA April 26 1894, died November 23, 1970 and buried at Bethany
Baptist on GA Hwy 81 about 3 mile east of McDonough.

He married Arried Minda Turer (March 17, 1889, d May 10, 1969) on December 1, 1909 in Rockdale County, GA.
They lived in Rockdale County (Jesse was a farmer), until his father passed away. Jasper Upchurch (Oct 16, 1830 - Oct
12, 1911). then he moved back home and lived with his mother.ALucinda Abigail Chaffin (September 28, 1838 - July 11,
1924) A

Jesse and Minda first child, Lucinda Vesti Upchurch [my mother] was bom January 8, 1911.

All of the other children was bom in Henry County, GA.

2nd, Minnie Ruth U. July 2, 1914 - August 8, 1986

3rd, William Lamar U, December 24, 1917 still living in Macon, GA.

4th, Mary Frances U, January 29, 1921, still living in Conyers, GA

5th, Tyre Ellis U, April 1, 1924 still living on the farm that Jesse U purchased in 1840. A

Lucinda know as 'Lucy' by friend and family passed away April 26, 1988. On February 1, 1930, she married Doyle Akin
Jinks 9June 1, 1903 - September 16, 1973.

Their children:

Jesse Garrett Jinks, January 2, 1931 -February 28, 2009 Henry County, GA

Homer Milton Jinks, April 2, 1933- Henry County, GA

Lucile Mae Jinks {me} june 28, 1935, Henry County, GA

Bobby Eugene Jinks, April 18, 1937, Butts County, GA

Dorine Barbara Jinks, August 18, 1943, Butts County, GA Died Oct 17, 1967 in DeKalb County, Ga but buried in NC
Mindaileen Jinks [Mindy] December 25, 1948 Henry County, GA

Aaron Doyle Jinks, October 22, 1950, Henry cougty. GA

ME —- Lucile Mae Jinks, married Oct 26, 1955 to Eugene Tomberlin.

divorce June 23, 1985.

| had two sons, Scotty Eugene Tomberlin, born September 19, 1956 and live here in DelLand now.

Doyle Ross Tomberlin, September 10, 1958, Bibb County, GA; Died July 5, 2006 buried in McDonough city cemetery in
the family plot beside my Dad.

| know this is long but —---
Tyre Chaffin had 11 children...
#6 child was Elizabet Susan Chaffin b Sept 22, 1829 d Set 7, 1914 was married (Jan 15, 1852) to William Britton
Upchurch, b May 3, 1825 d July 26, 1897 [Britton and Jasper U was brother] After they married they move to AK.

A
#10 child was Lucinda Abigail b Sep 28, 1838 d July 11, 1924, married married Mar 21, 1858 to Seaborn S Chafin,
Rockdale Co had 3 daughters. Seaborn was killed in Civil War. Then she married Jasper Upchurch on Dec 30, 1867.
[ was this marrying for money? Lucinda had gotten the farm from her father, Tyre Chaffin in his will]

L. RLA and M,E'/U%; o

A.

L b M/J-:
lo Qoaqpa W
< W
L ﬁMT‘rL )
M (y Apisd Mornda 740
£ Losida VEITI UL

Q @LMM‘LM



WILLIAM LANDRUM WITLLEAYM LANVDRON) WA \Z\ XILD- §3SY

XID 8354

Cpéeﬂ..ﬂ;f )2 Jow (982 /4445;&&« Voudold I8 Zy72 /U
/%1/3 Mmééd@afwu S R 1569 [ W0eR, Co, TH)

a0nd 2AS oCr /%/ /m,? /M@@M flellion Ma@mi

((m%WMamﬁmM§Wf4w MM&W
Rl Habbion R« oty ?Wwa

MMLL.QQ_A-M«S—{ the Zad @?zm : i ipsameii
f.ibm M&z ”4“42\( /M%, (T{g&M

Fyii- Feo ot y st Fardmios food J7ST T 2
e ,,&Qé O/W&M @?Wa.
O see L5 13001902 Arrgela okl L sy
Widlosrny fLewwdavany md 25 EOCT /#/ (C—fr/m 7%)
Ming Loorectle, /mw b 28HPR [52F ( Visens, ) 7). 508

(3 ser. TA @m% Peq o f
wwm LawDreon U PA 2074 )955 (xaﬂﬂ/nmq

Lo T




WILLTA]  LADVDROm) (A

T0- WILLIAM

UPCHURCH |[ROY EDWARD 29- |lm [IGREGG ygﬁgoﬂjgmw LANDRUM
1945 upcHURCH ||/l
‘—-________,—._-




O T CLy] [

2)

—

.\‘___/'
. 08- - MARY LUCILL
UPCHURCH ||[HAROLD EVERT 17- HOPKINS HOLCOMB

1942

[CLTAM L]
UPCHURCH || A1




WXLLLAM  LANVDARUM N )

(D TEXAS BIRIH INDEX - FER <. 3. PErERSON, TR [8IuL Ceos
1903 - 1999

Name i irer
Birth Date Gender Birth County Tather's lNzame Mother's Narme

. 1 AN .
Harold Evert Upchurch 17-Aug-42 Male Hopkins \william L Upchurch ‘4, Mary Lucill Holcomb
Roy Edward Upchurch 29-0ct-45 Male Gregg \William Landrum Upchurch& Mary Lucille Holcomb
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_ One of the prettxest golf courses in existence is

@ the Foxfire Country Club which attracted a lot of
area amateurs for a tournament a couple of
‘weekends ago . . . The condition of the lush layout
can be credited t the tender, loving care given o it
¥ Golf Course Supetintendent Bxll Upchurch
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North Carollna Death Records 1968 1996

UPCHURCH SR, WILLIAM LAWRENCE Death Date: 20 November 1993
Gender: Male
Place of Death: Raeford, Hoke, North Carolina Race:White
Residence: Raeford, Hoke, North Carolina Age: 72 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Home Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 07 March 1921 State of Birth: North Carolina

Father: UPCHURCH SR Death Date: SS# 246077905
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. . _- . ’ ‘ Sentinel Pholo by Dvid Rolte
LARRY UPCHURCH dons his helmet as he prepares to wage battle with the enemy: hundreds of thou-
-~ sands of corn worms. See Page |3.
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FREE PLANE RIDES -~ Larry Upchurch. a'Raeford United Methodist
Church member, has donated some Children's Airplane Rides to be
auctioned November 7 as part of the Happy Hobby Harvest activities. The
auction will take place in the church Sellowship hall starting at 7:30 p.m.
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Wyatt Jeffery Upchurch 16 Sep 1960 Male Moore
Lisa Sharon Upchurch 30 May 1961 Female Moore
Michelle Dawn Upchurch 2 Oct 1963 Female Moore

29 Feb 1964 Male Moore

Wayne Allen Upchurch
Amy Yvette Upchurch
Darrell Lee Upchurch

11 May 1965 Female Moore

6 Jan 1966 Male Moore

2 Apr 1966 Female Moore

Elizabeth Allen Upchurch

Tammy Renee Upchurch 13 Jul 1967  Female Moore
Kelly Jean Upchurch 9 Jan 1969 Female Moore
Karen Beth Upchurch 15 Mar 1969 Female Moore
Lewis Marvin Upchurch 14 May 1969 Male Moore
Jackie Shane Upchurch 25 Dec 1969 Male Moore
Vernon Chad Upchurch 17 Mar 1971 Male Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch g Jun 1971 Male Moore
Mollie Benton Upchurch 19 Aug 1971 Female Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch Il 23 Dec 1971 Male Moore
James Odell Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Male Moore
Kristy Lynn Upchurch 28 May 1974 Female Moore
Dana Marie Upchurch 25 Sep 1974 Female Moore
James Allen Upchurch 9 Feb 1976 Male Moore
Brian Barlett Upchurch 27 Sep 1976 Male Moore
Bradley Drew Upchurch 31 Jan 1977 Male Moore
William Glenn Upchurch 14 Jan 1979 Male Moore
William Robert Upchurch 21 Feb 1979 Male Moore
Lauren Ashley Upchurch 23 Sep 1983 Female Moore
Alexandria Christian Upchurch 5 Nov 1983 Female Moore
Amber Lynn Upchurch 20 Jul 1988 Moore
Tory Kwame Rayshawe Upchurch 3 Nov 1989 Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch 2 May 1990 Moore
7 Jun 1998 Male Moore

Johnny Austin Upchurch
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Wyatt Gray Upchurch Mary Frances Garner

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey

Brenda Sue Oldham

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Twila Janette Allen

Jerry Wayne Upchurch
Brenda Sue Oldham

Jackie Frankie Upchurch
Omie Lou Hussey

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch
Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Johnny Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey
Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch

Donald Gene Upchurch Shelby Jean Chase
Betty Allen Daniel

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Sue Oldham

Jackie Frankiin Upchurch

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Johnny Darral Upchurch

Brenda Sue Oldnam
Omie Lou Hussey

Lewis Marvin Upchureh Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

William Lawrence 1
James Robert Upchurch Linda Diane Campbell
Frederick Able Upchurch
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness
Norma Gail Lee

Neva Grace Williams

James Franklin Upchurch
William Lawrence Upchurch ¢ Joyce Anne Langdon

Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness

Sara F Williams

Richard M Upchurch
Linda D Campbell

James R Upchurch
Nina Margaret Williams

Larry Vernon Upchurch
Donald Gene Upchurch Rosa Jeannette Stone
Steven Frederick Upchurch Freida Freeman
Not Stated Felicia Cordelia Rosetta Gardn
Larry Vernon Upchurch Nina Margaret Williams
Johnny Newland Upchurch ~ Melissa Ann Mccaskill
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’ 1942

North Carolina
. . 21 Dec  Raeford, Hoke. North
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Mantages, 173 MAImage: 1 g5e Carolina

1979

spouse: Joyce Anne Langdon
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("Tom") Where was information shown on this
...Place...Wake..Counky.......... weeverere.  family record obtained?
Place ey adenes .
rereeeeeenPlace.. . Raeford.. . Na...C.

............... Place...Maare..County...Raeford. . Na.. . Co i s

Father......Thomas..Bennett.. lpchurch Mother (Molden Name)..S8T 8N LAWLENCE ...ooiereeeeees e
Mar......... Dotehar 20 889 s Place... Wake. County... Ha..G...Clements,. . Min. ...
- e oS a B BALLEDEINE e WTa BALLRDELIIR. |4 e e eeesesesssssessesssessessseseseesessesssasssssneoe
W. W. Johnson
WIFE_____Mollie Johnson (Mary Ann) S
Birth March.28...1866 Place... Wake. COURLY....cerrr s cnsnessniina: Y0llie Johnson Upchurch )
ghf - YT P:OCB " - Sook on her husbtand
eath........ January..2,.. Place..Raeford.. c - Tnomas Feuton Tpchurch-1if tery
Burlal Placo...Raefard.cemetary. . 3 e = Ly
Father......William.Wesley. . JOhnSQmn............Mother (Melden Name). .Rhada..Ann..Jones..... Ihree Score Years  Joh
Other Horb. ) poers an their 40th Anniversary
Male CHILDREN WHEN BORN WHERE BORN State DIED
r.:.l- (Glve names In full In.order of birth) Doy Ma. Yr.| Town County c,:;,,, Day Mo. Yr. RARREED
I Kiser, NC now Dategune 3, 1914
Mary Florence (Florrie) 19 5 1882|Pinehurst, N. C Tdjugh Archie Cameron
. Moore Date
To
Date
3 clyde Emmett Upchurch 5 3 1894 9 29 1972 | 1o Alice Johnson
P bt JuUne 1920
Maude Hyaeinth 1896 Yo Robert B. Lewis
5 _ ) Rotert Tewis died April 3, 1376
Carrie l‘arie 1898 1294] 7o
3 Date,
6 Bennie Lee r:IAl_én M, McGee
” -, | ¥as Tarhcel of the weel bare F€P. 15 1930
Thomas B. Jr. ("Tommy") 19 5 719#- liay 8, 1955 1o Anne Hoyle
® William Lawrence / 8 8 1904 |20 4 1013|n"
9 S == . pete August 27, 1930
Lewis Marvin Upchurch 3 6 1960|110 Mary Susan Spell
Date.
0 Alice McDowell Upchurch |11 3 1911 : 19 3 1911|%
' _ Iived only| pq.
a few days|Te
2 K - Date
To
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Wyatt Jeffery Upchurch 16 Sep 1960 Male Moore

Lisa Sharon Upchurch 30 May 1961 Female Moore

Michelle Dawn Upchurch 2 Oct 1963 Female Moore

29 Feb 1964 Male Moore

Wayne Allen Upchurch
11 May 1965 Female Moore

Amy Yvette Upchurch
Male Moore

Darrell Lee Upchurch 6 Jan 1966

Elizabeth Allen Upchurch 2 Apr 1966 Female Moore
Tammy Renee Upchurch 13 Jul 1967 Female Moore

9 Jan 1969 Female Moore

Kelly Jean Upchurch

Karen Beth Upchurch 15 Mar 1969 Female Moore
Lewis Marvin Upchurch 14 May 1969 Male Moore
Jackie Shane Upchurch 25 Dec 1969 Male Moore
Vernon Chad Upchurch 17 Mar 1971 Male Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch 9 Jun 1971 Male Moore
Mollie Benton Upchurch 19 Aug 1971 Female Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch I, 23 Dec 1971 Male Moore
James Odell Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Male Moore
Kristy Lynn Upchurch 28 May 1974 Female Moore
Dana Marie Upchurch 25 Sep 1974 Female Moore
James Allen Upchurch 9 Feb 1976 Male Moore
Brian Barlett Upchurch 27 Sep 1976 Male Moore
Bradley Drew Upchurch 31 Jan 1977 Male Moore
William Glenn Upchurch 14 Jan 1979 Male Moore
William Robert Upchurch 21 Feb 1979 Male Moore
Lauren Ashley Upchurch 23 Sep 1983 Female Moore
Alexandria Christian Upchurch 5 Nov 1983 Female Moore
Amber Lynn Upchurch 20 Jul 1988 Moore
Tory Kwame Rayshawe Upchurch 3 Nov 1989 Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch 2 May 1990 Moore
7 Jun 1988 Male Moore

Johnny Austin Upchurch
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Wyatt Gray Upchurch Mary Frances Garner

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey

Jackie Franklin Upchurch Brenda Sue Oldham

Jerry Wayne Upchurch Twila Janette Allen

Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Jackie Frankie Upchurch

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Donald Gene Upchurch Shelby Jean Chase
Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel
Jackie Franklin Upchurch Brenda Sue Oldham
Brenda Sue Oldham

Omie Lou Hussey

Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Johnny Darral Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.
William Lawrence Upchurch I, Joyce Anne Langdon

James Robert Upchurch Linda Diane Campbell

Frederick Able Upchurch
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness
Norma Gail Lee

Neva Grace Williams

James Franklin Upchurch
William Lawrence Upchurch  Joyce Anne Langdon
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness

Sara F Williams

Richard M Upchurch
James R Upchurch Linda D Campbell
Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams
Donald Gene Upchurch Rosa Jeannette Stone
Steven Frederick Upchurch Freida Freeman

Not Stated Felicia Cordelia Rosetta Gardn
Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams

Johnny Newland Upchurch Melissa Ann Mccaskill
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Wyatt Jeffery Upchurch 16 Sep 1960 Male Moore
Lisa Sharon Upchurch 30 May 1961 Female Moore
Michelle Dawn Upchurch 2 Oct 1963 Female Moore
Wayne Allen Upchurch 29 Feb 1964 Male Moore
Amy Yvette Upchurch 11 May 1965 Female Moore
Darrell Lee Upchurch 6 Jan 1966 Male Moore
Elizabeth Allen Upchurch 2 Apr 1966 Female Moore
Tammy Renee Upchurch 13 Jul 1967 Female Moore
Kelly Jean Upchurch 9 Jan 1969 Female Moore
Karen Beth Upchurch 15 Mar 1969 Female Moore
Lewis Marvin Upchurch 14 May 1969 Male Moore
Jackie Shane Upchurch 25 Dec 1969 Male Moore
Vernon Chad Upchurch 17 Mar 1971 Male Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch 9 Jun 1971 Male Moore
Mollie Benton Upchurch 19 Aug 1971 Female Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch I, 23 Dec 1971 Male Moore
James Odell Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Male Moore
Kristy Lynn Upchurch 28 May 1974 Female Moore
Dana Marie Upchurch 25 Sep 1974 Female Moore
James Allen Upchurch 9 Feb 1976 Male Moore
Brian Barlett Upchurch 27 Sep 1976 Male Moore
Bradley Drew Upchurch 31 Jan 1977 Male Moore
William Glenn Upchurch 14 Jan 1979 Male Moore
William Robert Upchurch 21 Feb 1979 Male Moore
Lauren Ashley Upchurch 23 Sep 1983 Female Moore
Alexandria Christian Upchurch 5 Nov 1983 Female Moore
Amber Lynn Upchurch 20 Jul 1988 Moore
Tory Kwame Rayshawe Upchurch 3 Nov 1989 Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch 2 May 1990 Moore
7 Jun 1998 Male Moore

Johnny Austin Upchurch
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Wyatt Gray Upchurch

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey

Brenda Sue Oldham
Twila Janette Allen

Jackie Franklin Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch
Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Jackie Frankie Upchurch

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Donald Gene Upchurch Shelby Jean Chase

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch Brenda Sue Oldham
Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Johnny Darral Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.
William Lawrence Upchurch 1, Joyce Anne Langdon

James Robert Upchurch Linda Diane Campbell

Frederick Able Upchurch Neva Grace Williams
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness
James Franklin Upchurch Norma Gail Lee

William Lawrence Upchurch  Joyce Anne Langdon

Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness

Sara F Williams

Richard M Upchurch
James R Upchurch Linda D Campbell
Larry Vernon Upchurch Nina Margaret Williams
Donald Gene Upchurch Rosa Jeannette Stone
Steven Frederick Upchurch Freida Freeman
Not Stated Felicia Cordelia Rosetta Gardn

Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams
Johnny Newland Upchurch  Melissa Ann Mccaskill
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e 1T . Joseph T. Upchurch sen 883 1
FAT cuaporn UT AL Susinlpchurch 1830 40 g4 i i

Lucinda Upchurch 185% 17 Ga Jasper F. Upchurch soy 135 14
85§ 10 ag Harriett E. Upchurch 9as 1368 10

William L. Upchurch So# 18)) 9

L9 NEAT Doop-18Y0 T?\) Ar

James D Upchurch

George B Upchurch 1860 10

I. RS g WIN ~HEAD oF ¢ Joceph Upchurch 863 7 Frances E@E AR |85] 29¢6n
A CLADLRA W x Franklin Upchurch 1865 5 ‘iﬁ‘f’ml} H.Ranch &> ‘87} 9 AR
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1 Name: Susan E Upchurch | b 2855w 1858 (CAMPENAR) e w
i

| DesthDage 5 A ) CEvkie Mureroal A Geor gu{M_al riages
33 © Name: Brittan U church
/ Death Month: Sep b lgsuLiBho <Aw‘)d3° WOV /83 p
- (AR} (BOR.~ AY FAT) 4 Spouse Elizabeth Chafin
Death Year: 1914 | - blom §— - o Sy |
B 4 arriage Date: 15 Jan 1850
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U.S. Civil War Soldler

KW-—J«_R- e ‘ Siive W~ RID i Name: Britton UPCh“I'Ch ‘
{. Arkansas, F md A vac Index, ,’,‘14 HARRTETT ELLAY Side: Confederate \
! Name: Susan E Upchurch ; A b ABT 188 () Regiment Arkansas :
i Birth Date: 22 Sep 1829 | A WELLEAM LEDDEITER U | State/Origin:  Company: A
| Ageat Death: 84 i b )b MAR IEN(EACKETL Rank In: Private
| e — ——
j Death Date: 7 Sep 1914 | :‘\ { Rank Out: ~Private Film Number:  M376 roll 24 |
¢ Burial Place: § : 3 ; | |
ackett, Sebastian County, :  / Regiment Name: 1 (Crawford's) Arkansas Cavalry
Arkansas, _.--oemo e ( 1 wford'
: _  Regiment Name 1st Reglment ArLansas Cava ry (Crawfor s)
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My fathers mother was lena myers who was full blooded German
My fathers father was charlie and my father was born in doddsville
Miss and he was born in 1936

all I know is my fathers brother edward who lives in winona mississippi
My dad had two boys and two girls, myself , robert davis, anita, debrah
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH, WILLIAM LEE /' Death Date: 27 July 1994 Gender: Male

“Place of Death: Jacksonville, Onslow, North Carolina
Race: White
Residence: Jacksonville, Onslow, North Carolina
Age: 75 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 50-99 Beds
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 25 January 1919 State of Birth: Mississippi
Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 427146709
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH, MARY DAVIS Death Date: 02 June 1992Gender: Female  °
Place of Death: Jacksonville, Onslow, North Carolina
Race: White ,
Residence: Jacksonville, Onslow, North Carolina
Age: 71 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Home Bed Code:
Attendant: Medical Examiner Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 16 December 1920 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: MCLEAN Death Date: SS# 244367773
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MARY D. UPCHURCH s PAGRT DRuzs
JACKSONVILLE — Mary Davis . MARY ) < LeAN
McLean Upchurch, 71, died June 2in
Onslow County at her residence, 605 ™ A/fl.“/ ATKIMNS

Seminole Trail. Graveside service:

was 2 p.m. Thursday, LaFayette:

Memorial  Park, Ramsey St., Fay-

etteville. Officiated by Rev. T.J.

Fulk. T . i _

Surviving: one daughter; Marie! — ¥YNARTE cARotInN U

Carolyn Upchurch Swinson of Jack--

sonville; two sisters, Betty Capps of-

Fayetteville, Sally Belle Neary of

Morehead City; one brother, Benia-

min F. ‘Bennie’ Atkins of Dunn.

JACKSONVILLE — Mary D. Up-
church, 71, June 2. Arrange-
ments by Rogers & Breece
Funeral Home, Fayetteville.
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Mother's Name

Name Birth Date Gender 3Birth County Father's Name
Billy Lee Upchurch 11-Aug-49 Male Cass william Les Up:hurchl’\ Sadie Mae Herring
———— e —



WILLIAM LENELL

Birth Date

LoT LLEAN)
O UPCHURCN- WWT DARET

Race

Name Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)
James Ollis Upchurch 12 Apr 1886 white Macon, Bibb, GA
Lee Upchurch 11 Apr 1892 Caucasian Georgia;United Macon, Bibb, GA
(Wiite)  States of
America
Jas F Upchurch 22 Oct 1895 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Bulloch, GA
(White) States of
America
Julian Winton Upchurch 20 Jul 1892 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Bulloch, GA
(\imte)  States of
America
Benjamine Franklin 31 Aug 1899 White Not Stated, Campbell, GA
Upchurch
Homer B Upchurch 2 Jul 1886 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Campbell, GA
(White) States of
America
Charles L Upchurch 25 Feb 1894 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Carroll, GA
(vwnite) States of
America
Hary D Upchurch 1 Mar 1891 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Carroll, GA
(White) States of
America
Henry J Upchurch 25 Jul 1877 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Homer Edward Upchurch 9 Nov 1885 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
James M Upchurch 25 Dec 1882 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
John Shields Upchurch 26 Jul 1896 Georgia;United Not Stated, Carroll, GA
States of
America
John William Upchurch 1 Mar 1882 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Joseph Emory Upchurch 28 Feb 1880 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Geo Kelley Upchurch 29 Ot 1882 White Savannah, Chatham, GA
Howard Franklin 15 Jun 1894 Caucasian Georgla;United Savannah, Chatham, GA
Upchurch (White) States of
America
Scott Wood Upchurch 8 15 Jul 1882 White Savannah, Chatham, GA
Robert Zellers Upchurch 27 Sep 1884 White Not Stated, Dekalb, GA
Ivie D Upchurch 30 Sep 1881 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
3ames Darling Upchurch 7 Apr 1894 White Georgia;United Atlanta, Fuiton, GA
States of
America
Oscar Upchurch 10 Dec 1890 American Georgia;United Atlanta, Fulton, GA
States of
America
Paul Joseph Upchurch 26 Nov 1898 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Zennie R Upchurch 8 May 1888 Caucasian Georgia;United Atlanta, Fulton, GA
(White)  States of
America
Plennie Upchurch 15 Feb 1889 Caucasian Georgia;United Atlanta, Fulton, GA
(White) States of
America
Marvin Lewis Upchurch 11 Feb 1885 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
William Franklin 16 Dec 1886 White Georgia;United Atianta, Fulton, GA
upchurch States of
America
Berry Columbus Upchurch 30 Jul 1884 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Jesse Upchurch 7 May 1886 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
John Thomas Upchurch 26 Jan 1885 White Not Stated, Fulton, GA
Gearge Washington 11 Jul 1885 Black Not Stated, Glynn, GA
Upchurch
Dawson Upchurch 18 Jan 1900 White Not Stated, Gwinnett, GA
Andrew Pierce Upchurch 22 Sep 1884 ‘White Not Stated, Haralson, GA
Willlam Heary Upchurch 14 Nov 1873 White Not Stated, Heard, GA
Cecil Exell Upchurch 24 Dec 1895 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Henry, GA
(white)  States of
America
Florance Green Upchurch 10 Aug 1874 White Not Stated, Henry, GA
Homer Upchurch 6 May 1883 Black Not Stated, Henry, GA
Louis Upchurch 22 Dec 1899 Black Not Stated, Henry, GA
Theodore Leroy Upchurch 1 Nov 1890 Caucasian Georgia;United Not Stated, Henry, GA
(White)  States of
America
Davis Harris Upchurch 29 Oct 1879 White HNot Stated, Houston, GA
Edward Ponder Upchurch 27 Sep 1879 White HNot Stated, Lowndes, GA

LeNELL U
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Name

Lebeus Martin Upchurch
Charlie Latmus Upchurch
John Thomas Upchurch

G G Upchurch

1 Staley Upchurch

William Worth Upchurch
Cecil Roy Upchurch

John William Upchurch
Joseph Franklin Upchurch

Robt Levering Upchurch

Birth Date

29 May 1888

16 Oct 1680

6 Apr 1876

14 Jun 1886

20 Jan 1896

4 Jun 1898

7 Apr 1898

21 Dec 1872

21 Mar 1873

29 Feb 1884

William Lenell Upchurch’} ™ 17 Aug 1900
7

Samuel Adolphus
Upchurch

7 May 1874

Race

Caucasian
$hite)

White

white

White

Caucasian

White

White

‘White

White

White

White

Birthplace

Kentucky

Georgia;United
States of
America

North
Carolina; United
States of
America

Registration Place
(City, County, State)

Not Stated, Lowndes, GA
Not Stated, Oconee, GA

Not Stated, Pulaski, GA

Not Stated, Rockdale, GA

Not Stated, Thomas, GA

Not Stated, Thomas, GA

Not Stated, Troup, GA

Not Stated, Troup, GA

Not Stated, Troup, GA

Not Stated, Troup, GA

Not Stated, Troup, GA

Not Stated, Walton, GA
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Name

James 0llis Upchurch
Lee Upchurch

Jas F Upchurch

Julian Winton Upchurch
Benjamine Franklin Upchurch
Homer B Upchurch
Charles L Upchurch
Hary D Upchurch

Henry J Upchurch

Homer Edward Upchurch
James M .Upchurch

John Shields Upchurch
John William Upchurch
Joseph Emory Upchurch
Geo Kelley Upchurch
Howard Franklin Upchurch
Scott Wood Upchurch
Robert Zellers Upchurch
Ivie D Upchurch

James Darling Upchurch
Oscar Upchurch

Paul Joseph Upchurch
Zennie R Upchurch
Plennie Upchurch

Marvin Lewis Upchurch
William Franklin Upchurch
John Thomas church
George Washington Upchurch
Dawson Upchurc

Andrew Pierce Upchurch
William Henry Upchurch
Cecil Ezell Upchurch
Florance Green Upchurch
Homer Upchurch

Louis Upchurch

Theodore Leroy Upchurch
Davis Harris Upchurch
Edward Ponder Upchurch
Lebeus Martin Upchurch
Charlie Latmus Upchurch
John Thomas Upchurch

G G Upchurch

J. Staley Upchurch
William Worth Upchurch
Cecil Roy Upchurch

John William Upchurch
Joseph Franklin Upchurch
Robt Levering Upchurch
William hAl
Samuel Adolphus Upchurch

Birth Date

Apr 12 1886
Apr 11 1892
Oct 22 1895
Jul 20 1892
Aug 31 1899
Jul 2 1886

Feb 25 1894
Mar 1 1891

Jul 25 1877
Nov 9 1885

Dec 25 1882
Jul 26 1896
Mar 1 1882

Feb 28 1880
Oct 29 1882
Jun 15 1894
Jul 15 1882
Sep 27 1884
Sep 30 1881
Apr 7 1894

Dec 10 1890

Nov 26 1898
May 8 1888

Feb 15 1889
Feb 11 1885
Dec 16 1886
Jan 28 1885
Jul 11 1885
Jan 18 1900
22 Sep 1884
Nov 14 1873
24 Dec 1895
10 Aug 1874
6 May 1883

22 Dec 1899
1 Nov 1890

29 Oct 1879
Sep 27 1879
May 29 1888
Oct 16 1880
Apr 6 1876

Jun 14 1886
Jan 20 1896
Jun 4 1898

Apr 7 1898

Dec 21 1872
Mar 21 1873
Feb 29 1884
Aug 17 1900
May 7 1874

Race

White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White

White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
White
American
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Black
Black
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
White.
White
White
White

LENELL U

Toom - A Lo 28

Birthplace

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Georgia

Georgia

Georgia
Georgia

Georgia
Georgia

Georgia

Georgia

Georgia

Kentucky

Georgia

North Carolina

I 2605 Chada

_Registration Place
(City, County, State)

Macon, Bibb,

Macon, Bibb,

Kot Stated, Bulloch,
Not Stated, Bulloch,
Not Stated, Campbell,
Not Stated, Campbell,
Kot Stated, Carroll,
Not Stated, Carroll,
Not Stated, Carroll,
Not Stated, Carroll,
Kot Stated, Carroll,
Not Stated, Carroll,
Kot Stated, Carroll,
Kot Stated, Carroll,
Savannah, Chatham,
Savannah, Chatham,
Savannah, Chatham,
Not Stated, DeKalb,
Atlanta, Fulton,
Atlanta, Fulton,
Atlanta, Fulton,

Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Atlanta, Fulton, GA

Not Stated, Fulton, GA
Not Stated, Glynn, GA
Not Stated, Gwinnett, GA
Not Stated, Haralson, GA
Not Stated, Heard, GA
Not Stated, Henry, GA
Not Stated, Henry, GA
Not Stated, Henry, GA
Not Stated, Henry, GA
Not Stated, Henry, GA
Not Stated, Houston, GA
Not Stated, Lowndes, GA
Not Stated, Lowndes, GA
Not Stated, Oconee, GA
Not Stated, Pulaski, GA
Not Stated, Rockdale, GA
Not Stated, Thomas, GA
Not Stated, Thomas, GA
Not Stated, Troup, GA
Not Stated, Troup, GA
Not Stated, Troup, GA
Not Stated, Troup, GA
Not Stated, Troup, GA
Not Stated, Walton, GA
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() UPCHURC- WWT DRAFT REGISTAATION CHRDS - STATE TN

Name Birth Date | wace Place Name Birth Date Race Place
(Cav, County, Stste) {City, County, State)
Hermaa Eimo Upchurch 3 Scp 1884 white Not Stated, Cuy, TN Bennlo Upchiurch 11 M2r 1395 Black Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Oblon, TH
States of Ameria
Roscoe Irs Upchurch 30 Sep 1881 Wtite Not Ststed, Clay, TN Catvin Edgar Upchurch 23 Nov 1877 white Kot Stated, Odion, TH
Louis K Upchurch 21 Apr 1891 C i ™ Joseph Archie Upchiurch 22 Jan 1885 white Not Stated, Overton, TN
(Wiite}  States of Amerka
Walter Gee Upchurch 2 Jun 1880 white Nashville, Davidson, TN Komat Upcharch 22 Feb 1886 White ox Stated, Overton, TN
Barlow Upchurch 1889 White Not Stated, Davidson, TN Sam Upchurch 6 Nov 1880 White ot Stated, Overton, TN
Joe Upchurch 28 Feb 1890 Black Tennessee;United  Not Stated, Fayette, TN Elem Upchurch 18 Oct 1891 Caucasian Tennessec;Unted Not Stated, Pickett, TN
States of Ameria (Winty)  States of Amenca
Laddie Upchurch 20 Mar 1898 Black Not Stated, Fayette, TN 3 A Upchurch 23 Sep 189) Caucasian Tenrnessee;United Hot Stated, Pickett, TN
(\ture} States of Amerka
Pezer Upchurch $ Jun 1895 Black Tennessee;United Mot Stated, Fayette, TN 3 8 Upchurch 23 Sep 16895 Caucagian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Pickett, TN
States of America {Whnte)  States of America
Richard Upchurch 8Sep 1888 Black Tennessee;Unked Kot Stated, Fayette, TN it Upehurch 330l 1875 White Not Stated, Putnam, TN
States of America
Arthur Robert Upchurch 22 Aug 1882 White Not Stated, Featress, TN Dallis Upchurch 18 Nov 1897 White Not Stated, Putnam, TN
Frankiln Plerce Upchurch 26 Feb 1874 White Not Stated, Fentress, TN €anis Upchurch 8 Feb 1877 White Not Stated, Putnam, TR
Homer Upchurch 17 Nov 1894 Caucasizn Tennessee Not Stated, Fentress, TN James Upchurch 11 Dec 1895 Caucasian  Tennessee;United Not Stated, Putnam, TN
(white) (Winte)  States of America
Ira Elmer Upchurch 20 Jan 1897 Tennessee;United  Not Stated, Fentress, TN Johnine Abner Upchurch 24 Jun 1874 White Not Stated, Rutherford, TN
States of America
James Andrew Upclturch 10 Dec 1876 White Not Stated, Fentress, TN Oscar Upchurch 31 Dec 1895 Caucasian Tennessee;United Kot Stated, Rutherford, TN
(tViite)  States of America
Janes Wheeler Upchurclhs 31 Mar 1899 White ot Stated, Fentress, TN Price Eugene Upchurch 1 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Rutherford, TN
Kager Mc Kintey Upchurch 22 Aug 1897 Tennessee Not Stated, Fentress, TN Samuel Abner Upchurch 26 Jul 1873 White Not Stated, Rutherford, TN
Kamoda Luther Upchurch 11 Oct 1878 White Not Stated, Fentress, TN Wilflam Russeil Upchurch 19 Feb 1875 White ot Stated, Rutherford, TN
Odle Upchurch 11 Feb 1691 Caucasian Tennessee Not Stated, Fentress, TH Gaston Ross Upchurch 16 Apr 1900 White Memphls, M. ™
(white) CY
Oney Upchurch 7 Ape 1693 Caucastan Teanessee ot Stated, Featress, TN U A Upchurch 7 Mar 1878 White Hemphis, Shelby, TN
(white)
Perry Thay Upchicrch 30ct 1894 Caucasian Tennessee Not Stated, Fentress, TN Owen Feankdin Upchurch 23 Apr 1882 White Not Stated, Sultivan, TN
{(wWhite)
J— —_—
Porter Upchurch 25 Dec 1882 white Not Stated, F ™ B::hton Mc Mittizn 26 Oct 1898 White ot Stated, Sumaner, TN
4 Upchurch
Robert Witliam Upchurch 30 Jan 1883 whte Not Stated, Featress, TN Glllon Upchurch 12 May 1896 White Teancssee Kot Stated, Sumner, TN
Thomas Walter Upchurch 6 Jan 1893 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Fentress, TH Herbert Upchiurch 14 Sep 1888 White Tennessee Not Stated, Sumner, TN
{Wiite)  States of America
Willie Hobert Upchurch 16 Nov 1897 Tennessee Mot Stated, F L Sameut Upchurch 6Jan 1900 Black ot Stated, Tipton, TR
Dave Aloxander Upchurch 25 Mar 1876 White Chattancoga, Hamilton, Tt Crockett Upchurch 10 Aug 1876 White Not Stated, Warven, TN
John Cash Upchurch Ewin Upchurch 8 Sep 1887 Caucasian Teanessee;United Not Stated, Warren, TN
pet 15 Aug 1892 Covcas ) o ™ (Whic)  States of America )
Lavoy Fraklin Upchurch 9 Dec 1874 White Chattanoogs, Hamiiton, TN Jim Upchurch 10 Jun 1873 White Not Stated, Warren, TN
John Upchurch 7 Apr 1873 White Chattanooga, Hamion, TN Robert Upchurch 1680 Vhite Mot Stated, Warren, T
Cam Walter Upchurch 4 Jun 1878 Black Hot Stated, Henty, T v:mum Lester Upchurch § 29 Dec 1897 White Not Stated, Warven, TN
David Johus Upchurch 4 Mar 1890 Caucasian Tennessee;tinited Not Stated, Henwy, TH Tsaac Luther Upchurch 22 Jum 1978 Wnie Kot Stabed, Washington, TH
{White)  States of America
Elbert reh " James Thomas Upchurch 13 Aug 1888 White virginia;United  Not Stated, Washington, TN
Upchu 27 3un 1885 Sack  Temnesseeiuniod Wot Sated, Heny, TH States of America ’
3ames Frankiin Upchurch 9 Jun 1677 Btack ot Stated, Heney, TH Frank Upchurch Oec 1877 White Not Stated, Weakiey, TN
300 Keary Upchurch 1 Jun 1888 Back  Tennessec;Unitod Mot Stated, Kenry, TN Jessie Upchurch 27 Feb 1874 white Not Stated, Weakiey, TH
States of Ameria —
Johnson Upchurch 22 May 1880 Black Not Stated, Henry, TR
Hiram Androw Upchurch 28 Jan 1888 Caucasian Temnesses;United Not Stated, Jackson, TH
(\White)  States of America
James Buford Upchurch 14 Apr 1892 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Jackson, TN
(White)  States of America
Watter Eular Upchurch 7 Oct 1890 ‘Whits Tenaessee;United Kot Seated, Sackson, TN
States of America
Edward Harsy Upchurch 1 Apr 1880 vehite Knoxville, Knox, TN
Ban Upchurch 31 Dec 1892 Gaucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Lake, TN
(White)  States of America
W R Upchurch Caucastsn Tennessee;United Not Stated, McMinn, TN ’

(White)  States of America

, e

O W f bam Abs ) ”M Name: William Upchurch A
— RP4 JbocT 20]) SSN: 409-03-6562

Last Residence: Tennessee

Social Security Death Index Born: 29 Dec1897
Died: Mar 1963

State (Year) SSN Tennessee (Before 1951) .
issued:
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Ambrose Upchurch J80¢ 46 ™ Charity Upchurch 1817 43 Joseph Npchuret (596 24 T
Charity Upchurch /821, 28 ve Thomas Upchurch (8490 20 Parella Npehuret 54§ 22
Martha Upchurch  /83j 197 James Upchurch (842 18 samuel Npehuret |46 4
Mary Upchurch 1833 17 Joseph Upchurch |9y 16 MAE};‘_QISpgh__uJ;gi 1§85 2
Charity Upchurch 1335 15 Elizabeth Upchurch (8415 12
John Upchurch 1838 12 .
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R 1 ~ ) Crockett N?Pehilck sew -5 |95| 19
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Johrf A Upchurch #ro ) B&1 41 TN ﬁlount Gribble W? |z 23 William L Upchurch 40 (444 32 TnTNI¥
Mellie Upchurch w1 \’f'>/5)!8 40 30 Ova Gribble WIF 189 24 Lellie B Upchurch wiF gy 23 T TVW
Esta Upchurch pav [8% 14 | Harold Cantrell ¥ 184 29 JackA Upchurch 2°%  ia30 2/12MI
Lester Upchurch sew 478 12 Lester Upchurchds 1§71 21 |

Crochet Upchurch s |gel 9 Lester Tubb % 1892 28

Myrtle Upchurch pAw 505 5 A PoRO& RS

Dalia J Upchurch pay /729 1
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“Subject: Re: Website Gontact form )Ze,)igbr'ﬁmé& bybillupchurch @ T

From: XIRMaityR .
Date: Sat, August 09, 2008 5:56 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

yes sir.my dad was william clifton im william louis.god bless ill tell you all i know.it aint much?

Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitted by bill upchurch
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sun, Aug 10, 2008 11:23 am

To: UQUEHRRBOBRABERRX XX

Hi Bill--~

Thanks for the input. With it in hand | have been able to locate the correspondence you and | had in 2004. My letter
of 21APR2004 goes a long way to fill out your iine. If you cannot find it I'l be glad to provide you with another copy if
you will send me your postal address. | stiil publish the Upchurch Bulletin and the subscription rate for 2008 is $10.

If you want to send $40 | will go through the back copies of the Bulletin (abut 100 copies) and pick 8 copies that |
think might be of the most interest to you.

I have one bit of confusion in my records | would like for you to straighten out for me. You report that Your Dad was
William Clifton Upchurch but | have him as Gene Upchurch. Are Gene and William Clinton U one and the same? Once
we get that answered | have some other questions | am sure you can answer. There are a ton of Upchurches and they
keep coming so | have to work hard to keep up.

| am grateful that your son is serving in Iraq on behalf of all of us. | thank you and him for his service and pray that he
will soon return home safely.

Phil Upchurch

‘Subject: Re: Website Contact form submitted by bill upchurch

From: UQuiyROSHAD@a6 o< X
Date: Sun, Aug 10, 2008 12:58 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

my uncle went by gene.james eugene upchurch he died at 49 the age i am now.he was a heck of a guy.my
dad was wﬂllarp clifton.he died in 1995 at the age of 59.my third uncle richard travis is still liveing.he lives in
winslow az he is 70.they were all born in muncie indiana.my grandpa shirley ray was bom in pall mall
tn.home of the ww1 rgero.alvin ygrk.they all knew mr.york well.my grate grandpa was robert upchurch i

know more you may contact my great aunt.audry it would be listed under chester groves in the muncie ph
book.or groves real 9state.she§ about 150 years old but still sharp,and likes to gabb.a neat article about
upchurch family business was in the muncie paper a year or so ago.see archives upchurch family business.
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@ Subject: Website Contact form submitted by bill upchurch
From: UQualityRoofing@aol.com

Date: Sat, August 09, 2008 1:45 pm
ﬁ' AVE To: phil@upchurchstory.com
2560 ¥ The following Contact Us form has been submitted to Phil Upchurch:

Name-+ bill upchurch

Email: UQualityRoofing@aol.com

sir i had given you some upchurch family history a few years ago and we lost touch with one another.my dad
and family have lived in muncie indiana for several generations now.however we still have upchurch family in

pall mall tn.thats as far back as i can go.my name is bill im 49.i still love to visit pall mall every year.please
pray for my son.chris upchurch in iraq us army.thanks

@ Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitted by bill upchurch
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
GARVE Date: Sat, Aug 09, 2008 2:40 pm
Roo Y To: UQualityRoofing@aol.com
Hi Bill----

So glad to hear from you after so many years. | am sure | have our exchanges filed away carefully but am not sure
exactly how | would have filed them. If you can give me your full name and, if possible, the full name of your father | am
sure | can pick up the trail. | am sure | will have some questions of you and | should have some information that will be
of interest to you.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Phil Upchurch



WILLIAM LYNN SR WroLpam LYV W P S ¢ U XIN-2259%

XID 22593

/ RE
(D Beok s Tha Upchardh mef—a 4 phaty Falle , VL CM":‘ <d)
— MOSES U - YEBD OF cLAN PGe

.
B RYVFFIN W i
|, KELLY Franif TV A

o WTLLL Ay NHENAL Y b |1B5Y o
2. CINARLEY KELU L1885~ Foun o F WIS

cILgnen]  Sihowa 3ECOw U*Jo)

weeeeenesennnne 10 Marie E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los
== Angeles, California
................................ +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas,
Monterey, California
............................. 11 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
'— Carolina
..................... +Jasper Skip Rowland
12 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina
12 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
11 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
................................... +Paula Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
= California
................................ 12 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Butte County, California
...................................... +Christina J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angeles, California
................................ 12 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California
.......................... 10 William Lynn John Upchurch rb: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moorc County, North Carolina d: 21 May
—_— 1973 in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina
+Helen Gabriel b: 1915 in Syria m: Abt. 1940
11 Larry Upchurch
. 11 Joyce Lynn Upchurch
11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
verreeereeemenn .. *2nd Wife of William Lynn John Upchurch:
<eeeo. +Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moorc County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
11 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
... +Sue
12 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC
12 James Aaron Upchurch b: 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC _
. 11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
.................................. +Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955
....... 12 Jonathon Upchurch
....... 12 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina
............. +Andy Brown
10 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
China
10 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004
in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
<eeee. +Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina
. 11 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC
eeeeeeeoinin o +Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in
- Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
. 12 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
12 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
. 11 Charles Kelly III Upchurch b: 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
+Laura Marie Bucei b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Upchurch
12 Ashley Upchurch
12 Scott Upchurch
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Melvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel PauI!ne Ljpc:urc:w1
‘Rachel Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauh’ne Upchurc
'‘Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Paulfne Upchurch
‘Stevenson Ollie' Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Paul!ne Upchurch
Ivirginid Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch
: Dolores Upchurch
Billy Joe Brady
BéAny Yo Brady 12 Oct 1965 Female Moore Billi e Bredy Dolores Upchurch
'SiaCy tyan Brady 13 Sep 1977 Female !\rjl100re A Delores Upchurch
| ale oore
Wendy Karen Brady 2 Sep 1969 Fem . icia Ann Upchurch
Mal Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Up
Radney Curtls Willams 8 3 55 °c Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
) oor -
Shawn Ann Williams 8 Qct 1970 Female Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
; 00
By Rerios Willams 21 Apr 1969 Femae Larry Wayne Phillips Martha Alice Upchurch
g Moore
William. Bradley Phillips 20 May 1972 Male
Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch
Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
April.Marie Harrelson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Connie Beth Harrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
Frlqremiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
‘Dontld Eugene Sweeting Mll, 26 Jul 1994 Moore Donald E Sweeting 11, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
'l'_uke Austin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch
id W, Needham Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female Moore David Wayne
STAAT FAINER = WPCHU Ren (890 - 1419
Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude Hyacinth Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch Bessie C Brady
Jerry Winton Upchurch 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Charity Bessie Brady
Carl Henry Upchurch
P 29 Jan 1913 Male Moore Charlie K Upchurch Chari
Upchurch 9 May 1916 E i arity B Brady
emale Moore Chas Kelly Upchurch Bessie Brady
George Lee Upchurch .

9 P 1 Apr 1917 Male Moore Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
Upchurch 12 Jul 1917 Male Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
Upchurch

P 28 Aug 1917 Female Moore Charles K Upchurch C Bessie Brady
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918 Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
William Lynn Upchurch -7l .

Ll Y00 Spshurcn™g 15 Aug 1919 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Bessie Charity Brady
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919 Female Moore

E Neuland Upchurch

Ida E Williams
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Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch

Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch

Linda Carolyn Upchurch
?{ Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch

Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch I,

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch
Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K IJpchurch 11,
)}t William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch

Thomas David Upchurch

Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

27 Apr 1920
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926

1 Dec 1938

10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942

28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948

31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959

16 May 1959
8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960
13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961

6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963
4 Feb 1963
19 Jan 1964
30 Apr 1964
18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1965
21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965

5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966

22 Feb 1968
8 Apr 1969

3 Apr 1972
27 Jul 1973
16 Sep 1973

20 Jan 1977
20 Jun 1978

4 Oct 1971

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Hugh C Upchurch

Roy L Upchurch 3 NeTE 2%
S A Upchurch ogpporr W o
Hugh C Upchurch L QW W, A
Cornie Upchurch P _,-,k,‘/»f:q A
S A Upchurch Jr. Aot
George Upchurch > " _r',,,,, _— ,,', sf;/;
Walter C Upchurch o YR, -}WA

Robert A Upchurch
Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch *
R A Upchurch
Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
Wiliam L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch
Boyd G Upchurch

Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch
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William Lynn "John" Upchurch with Boyd Benfield



Wz TAM LYW U S5k _PE! XLD-2259%

DS 1 26 Fet 1983 Palicis. Foun U 2 RAY
0 M"‘W =¢7""’V’ U4 (2,74 w«f'.:oea/w\ ) e Rocored.
Ne Dot i Atlomole we. He 2
I<cetly A $1 ( 2o ) N
g ( 7 Clenbtin Co, AX) 4= .
§QMM4 //bwg](ag —® ]
@ See Mty g L PR Cak FOFTY J 98¢ Lol Lf>

e %MMW. hag Qo tllbrou WZ(WJ 1357 v hd
Q&W/ d. FL - hek 2 clibAerqg

Jhe widewn oo vamw;ébm 2020 Mas laaa
2903 WMQ

ézee/t«%m//(&
E/M - m&/%% y» _K@zégf’wé‘y

® 3en wi@fﬂw chl 4 poe 1984 T STl Aol U

AL 2 Lo

I 7L S g



WILLIANV] (JAUN KSR PEL AXD - 224593

(D sex 481 20TVP 1G85 e A Schoniaks HREY (-2
A Az wdlooan Fgrest A 5 ac “ el " Ner cendoon
O het epdrers Ll //.77/ &WW V{f?
2703 &&W /o
G ki W 2D4OT
® s #5 6RvE 485 jlernsll (ule U Ay 2o

Lebdia N Sy A ISAVE 17T A 23 MY /579
A, W La? ,
( N,u(/u Fatle, Moo Co, 22)

i

2
WA Qak  (Laaa, M arredd

y i

X 2

e Rewman U

) IJ ; )

31 dfﬁwd/r_x_, % ﬂ

%) s 0elo ) & 4o TMAR 1558 ( Grernslivo,
é’mﬂf&"& C@/ /UC)

. f e Hanoay pf 6 WHR 1585
CIQ—QMMA’/ T’AM&?)Q'?AW'«, Co, /"V‘-’*)
& llisrn, ﬂ{//ut/m U, Vas LSRR 1957

C éw/m/&,w'w} C‘—@,,W Co, S¢)

mac dea
&. d—&/mc A orn Y A )OI )58k

(wagrraseltl )
(O sex 5 20mMAY 1G94 Hewitt &(’a{,r_gfwx/%%ﬂ/(
WLW, 31a 4 g9 A 1170 2w d daqa Aoseie
Lo 1618, Tann duddaen AN



‘:‘*%.
WLLLIAM LYV Y, SA Pe 3 XIY-2259"

B see b 5ot 1776 &4,

. Lt Goc Yeuatf CLorgous /S‘Wd @
WL 510 A 2| MAY 1972 (fous o Jhglfble) 1H0SE bo M),

Wo cun, o A /%W/WW o ,HE



= @ WILLIAM LYNN JR

XID 22615 O LLLT7AN L\//U/U M/ IK/J XTI D 22615

O see L8 b AVE 198, Kol Oake U 50 By @

T Mélzeg X (hu,xﬁf lan)
A R

; /me Nwwa AT

A oo ]
(@) wlloi 517/“"’ W, &1
md 1 Melean Hler-

@) Yadliain Fpan U g
(0 seetluonr fyon U, 1 5

Y
/

NOTE Y 92X WWMUT
w"/\ L‘TM/”( EA MM
AD ot !)J L
B Q,, ~ N7



Lo sLLram LYNN W, TRy XID-22L15

y RE
() Book s The Upghwrchs Famdy of gty Fatle, VC Cm c:d) = <2)
+ MOSES W - IYERD OF cLan P& @

7.
B RUFEIN W )
|, KELLY Froan) i LIV A

o WILLLam NENAL Y 4 185 .
2. CINARLES KELY Wb 1885~ FournpF WIS
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.......................... 10 Maric E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los
e Angeles, California
................................ +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas,
Monterey, California
. 11 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
- Carolina
+Jasper Skip Rowland
. 12 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina
12 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
............................. 11 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
cverenessenessssissncsenssenenesee FPNNA Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
- California
................................ 12 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Butte County, California
................ +Christina J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angeles, California
e B G 12 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California
.......................... 10 William Lynn John Upchurch b: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 May
— 1973 in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina
............................ +Helen Gabriel b: 1915 in Syria m: Abt. 1940
... 11 Larry Upchurch
... 11 Joyce Lynn Upchurch
... 11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurck*b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
... *2nd Wifc of William Lynn John Upchurch:

.......... +Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
............................. 11 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
............... ) weeen +Sue
............... ... 12 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC
......................... 12 James Aaron Upchurch b: 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC
............................. 11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
+Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955
... 12 Jonathon Upchurch

. 12 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina

..................................... +Andy Brown
weeesnenee. 10 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
- China
8. 10 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004
- in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

+Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina
. 11 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC
. +Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in
- Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
12 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
oo 12 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
.... 11 Charles Kelly Il Upchurch b: 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.................. +Laura Marie Bucci b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Upchurch
12 Ashley Upchurch
12 Scott Upchurch
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Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchu‘rch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch

Linda Carolyn Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.

ﬁc;b.eknriérit.ﬁir_lpchurch

Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch I,

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K inchﬁrch I,
William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch

Thomas David Upchurch

Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch
Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch
Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

2276 :Zrl 1122221 G(::iflzfd Hogh C Uperwren (") — ')
Roy L Upchurch p Sl
8 Dec 1920 Guilford S A Upchurch
12 Sep 1921 Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
10 Aug 1926 Guilford Cornie Upchurch
1 Dec 1938 Guilford S A Upchurch Jr.
10 Sep 1939 Guilford George Upchurch
21 Jan 1942 Guilford Walter C Upchurch
28 Jan 1942 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
28 Apr 1942 Guilford Geo R Upchurch
25 Feb 1944 Guilford Wm Lynn Upchurch
15 Nov 1944 Guilford R A Upchurch
30 Apr 1946 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
1 Oct 1947 Guilford Lewis W Upchurch
15 Oct 1948 Guilford James Edwin Upchurch
31 Aug 1951 Guilford Barbee F Upchurch
26 Feb 1953 Guilford James E Upchurch
29 Jun 1955 Guilford Charles Kelly Upchurch
9 Mar 1958 Guilford William L Upchurch
8 Apr 1959 Guilford Charles K Upchurch Jr.
16 May 1959 Guilford William L Upchurch
8 Sep 1959 Guilford Boyd G Upchurch
23 Jun 1960 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
13 Dec 1960 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
9 May 1961 Guilford Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
6 Sep 1962 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
9 Jan 1963 Guilford Robert Amos Upchurch
4 Feb 1963 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
19 Jan 1964 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
30 Apr 1964 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
18 Feb 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
6 Jun 1965 Guilford Robert Amos Upchurch
21 Sep 1965 Guilford Wayne Thomas Upchurch
13 Dec 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
5 Aug 1965 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
11 Jan 1966 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
22 Feb 1968 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
8 Apr 1969 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
3 Apr 1972 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
27 Jul 1973 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
16 Sep 1973 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
20 Jan 1977 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
20 Jun 1978 Guilford James Herman Upchurch
4 Oct 1971 Guilford

Steven Austin Upchurch
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.......................... 10 Marie E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los
— Angeles, California
................................ +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas,
Monterey, California
............................. 11 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
L Carolina
................................... +Jasper Skip Rowland
weecerseeneeeee. 12 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina
12 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
11 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
................................... +Paula Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
R California
<ee. 12 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Butte County, California
...................................... +Christina J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angeles, California
................................ 12 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California
.......................... 10 William Lynn John Upchurch b: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 May
N 1973 in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina
................................ +Helen Gabriel b: 1915 in Syria m: Abt. 1940
............... 11 Larry Upchurch
«.. 11 Joyce Lynn Upchurch
... 11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
*2nd Wife of William Lynn John Upchurch:
et +Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
............................. 11 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
....... +Sue
.. 12 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC
12 James Aaron Upchurch b; 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC
- 11 William !,ynnJJ,_Qpih_u;chyb: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
. +Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955
. 12 Jonathon Upchurch
12 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina

..................................... +Andy Brown
. 10 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
China
.............. Q 10 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004
N in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

+Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina
. 11 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC
_ +Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in
— Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.12 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
12 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
. 11 Charles Kelly Il Upchurch b: 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
... +Laura Marie Bucci b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Upchurch
12 Ashley Upchurch
12 Scott Upchurch




Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch

Linda Carolyn Upchurch

4 Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch
Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch I

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch

Donna Rennee Upchurch

Kenneth D Upchurch

Charles K IJpchurch 1,
< William_L_Upchurch Jr:}’

Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch
Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch

Larry Dwayne Upchurch
Thomas David Upchurch

Mellissa Irene Upchurch

Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch
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27 Apr 1820
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926

1 Dec 1938

10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942
28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948

31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959

16 May 1959
8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960

13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961

6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963
4 Feb 1963
19 Jan 1964
30 Apr 1964
18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1965

21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965

5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966

22 Feb 1968
8 Apr 1969

3 Apr 1972
27 Jul 1973
16 Sep 1973

20 Jan 1977
20 Jun 1978

4 QOct 1971

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
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Hugh C Upchurch
Roy L Upchurch

S A Upchurch

wMm L'%m@ad
Hugh C Upchurch

Cornie Upchurch
S A Upchurch Jr.
George Upchurch

Walter C Upchurch
Robert A Upchurch

Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch
R A Upchurch

Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
William L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch
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